
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 60 Katrina Rushmer Downsend School 0:33.56 1065 1 3:43.86 1099 3 2164
2 64 Emily Jenkinson Berrywood Primary School 0:39.72 1003 18 3:39.29 1126 2 2129
3 55 Zoe French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:45.70 943 41 3:36.32 1144 1 2087
4 54 Savannah Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.72 993 21 3:46.73 1081 5 2074
5 50 Sabrina Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.38 1047 2 3:56.57 1021 14 2068
6 19 Johanna Nordland Downsend School 0:39.69 1004 17 3:50.02 1060 10 2064
7 47 Ysabel Cook St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:41.99 981 25 3:47.82 1075 6 2056
8 38 Erin Walsh Sutton Valence Prep School 0:36.04 1040 5 3:58.10 1012 18 2052
9 59 Bethany Letherby Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:41.81 982 24 3:48.86 1069 8 2051

10 53 Lucy Matthews Christ The King R C Primary School 0:39.34 1007 16 3:55.02 1030 13 2037
11 58 Lucy Richardson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.47 1016 10 3:58.13 1012 20 2028
12 57 Abigail Fitton St Andrew's C E School, Bolton 0:43.79 963 34 3:49.70 1063 9 2026
13 20 Anouska Greenaway Brighton College 0:36.51 1035 7 4:03.14 982 23 2017
14 22 Charlotte Hicks Harris Middle School 0:35.65 1044 3 4:05.95 967 29 2011
15 63 Flora Lickiss Castle Court School 0:47.29 928 47 3:48.29 1072 7 2000
16 28 Megan Roberts Wheatlands Primary School 0:42.56 975 30 3:57.86 1015 17 1990
17 32 Kathleen Rafferty Castle Court School 0:38.92 1011 12 4:04.48 976 26 1987
18 51 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:50.32 897 56 3:46.00 1084 4 1981
19 34 Laura McDonough St Swithuns Junior School 0:39.25 1008 15 4:05.80 967 28 1975
20 37 Amy Foster Ridgeway Middle School 0:42.03 980 26 4:01.70 991 22 1971
21 39 Florence Biss Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:45.14 949 39 3:57.51 1015 16 1964
22 41 Mary Hogg Howsham Hall 0:48.55 915 51 3:53.92 1039 12 1954
23 29 Megan Todd Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.53 995 20 4:07.26 958 31 1953
24 52 Rhea Walter Speenhamland Primary School 0:49.25 908 53 3:52.73 1045 11 1953
25 45 Darcie Farnsworth Crudgington Primary School 0:46.08 940 45 3:58.10 1012 18 1952
26 62 Caitlin Stewart Berrywood Primary School 0:44.82 952 38 4:00.60 997 21 1949
27 21 Brittany Codling Fylingdales C of E School 0:43.19 969 33 4:05.39 970 27 1939
28 46 Angela Falconer The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:48.92 911 52 3:57.23 1018 15 1929
29 30 Eliza Flaherty St Mary's R C Primary School 0:38.99 1011 13 4:14.76 913 43 1924
30 11 Alice Doughty Ashford Friars Prep School 0:42.22 978 28 4:09.42 946 36 1924
31 9 Alexa Dymond Hiltingbury Junior School 0:35.97 1041 4 4:21.67 871 46 1912
32 15 Olivia Swales Tormead School 0:47.33 927 48 4:03.45 982 24 1909
33 40 Jessica Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:45.14 949 39 4:07.64 955 33 1904
34 43 Alice Amos Hawley Place School 0:42.72 973 32 4:11.60 931 41 1904
35 56 Alice Cheesbrough Mowden Hall Preparatory School 0:48.16 919 49 4:03.48 982 25 1901
36 44 Philippa Davies The Girls Grammar School, Bradford 0:44.76 953 37 4:09.67 943 38 1896
37 36 Lucy Mackay Galley Hill Primary School 0:41.23 988 23 4:16.20 904 44 1892
38 4 Rebecca Sandwith Tormead School 0:37.38 1027 8 4:23.86 859 48 1886
39 35 Alice Auer Claremont School 0:46.52 935 46 4:10.26 940 40 1875
40 18 Lucy Williams Rowan Prep School 0:48.19 919 50 4:08.36 952 35 1871
41 6 Tilly Houston Tormead School 0:39.03 1010 14 4:23.58 859 47 1869
42 24 Francesca Rudland The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:49.60 904 54 4:07.33 958 32 1862
43 25 Tara Dolan Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.95 1001 19 4:24.02 856 49 1857
44 61 Ellen Hobbs West Bridgford Junior School 0:42.63 974 31 4:19.60 883 45 1857
45 16 Phoebe King Tregelles Junior Dept 0:50.97 891 58 4:07.70 955 34 1846
46 48 Eleanor Smith St Swithuns Junior School 0:50.02 900 55 4:09.95 943 39 1843
47 10 Ailie Groom Guildford High School 0:37.73 1023 9 4:32.17 808 51 1831
48 49 Josephine Proctor Cundall Manor School 0:50.60 894 57 4:11.89 931 42 1825
49 14 Chloe Hembry The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:36.17 1039 6 4:40.77 757 56 1796
50 33 Eliza Middleton Castle Court School 0:55.84 842 60 4:09.51 943 37 1785
51 7 Heather Adams Hawley Place School 0:45.95 941 44 4:28.64 829 50 1770
52 12 Chloe Gauntlett Hawley Place School 0:42.41 976 29 4:34.70 793 53 1769
53 17 Mimi Evangona - Campbell Tregelles Junior Dept 1:00.98 791 61 4:06.74 961 30 1752
54 2 Nicole Tuffin Brighton College 0:45.79 943 43 4:34.70 793 53 1736
55 23 Norika Zehnder Guildford High School 0:45.74 943 42 4:38.80 769 55 1712
56 27 Eleanor Mocatta St Swithuns Junior School 0:44.36 957 36 4:45.92 727 57 1684
57 42 Catherine Savage Hiltingbury Junior School 0:52.31 877 59 4:32.54 805 52 1682
58 1 Emily Brown Tregelles Junior Dept 0:44.29 958 35 4:51.02 694 58 1652
59 31 Georgia Birley Hunter Hall School 0:42.06 980 27 5:08.23 592 59 1572
60 3 Laura Jones Hiltingbury Junior School 0:41.19 989 22 5:11.61 571 60 1560
61 5 Nicole Dollery Park Gate Primary School 0:38.84 1012 11 5:30.48 460 61 1472

Year 5 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run

MPAGB 26/02/2006 14:57 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

54 Savannah Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.72 993 3:46.73 1081 2074
1 50 Sabrina Campbell Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.38 1047 3:56.57 1021 2068 6046

40 Jessica Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:45.14 949 4:07.64 955 1904

55 Zoe French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:45.70 943 3:36.32 1144 2087
2 29 Megan Todd Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.53 995 4:07.26 958 1953 5964

11 Alice Doughty Ashford Friars Prep School 0:42.22 978 4:09.42 946 1924

58 Lucy Richardson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.47 1016 3:58.13 1012 2028
3 46 Angela Falconer The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:48.92 911 3:57.23 1018 1929 5819

24 Francesca Rudland The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:49.60 904 4:07.33 958 1862

63 Flora Lickiss Castle Court School 0:47.29 928 3:48.29 1072 2000
4 32 Kathleen Rafferty Castle Court School 0:38.92 1011 4:04.48 976 1987 5772

33 Eliza Middleton Castle Court School 0:55.84 842 4:09.51 943 1785

15 Olivia Swales Tormead School 0:47.33 927 4:03.45 982 1909
5 4 Rebecca Sandwith Tormead School 0:37.38 1027 4:23.86 859 1886 5664

6 Tilly Houston Tormead School 0:39.03 1010 4:23.58 859 1869

51 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:50.32 897 3:46.00 1084 1981
6 10 Ailie Groom Guildford High School 0:37.73 1023 4:32.17 808 1831 5524

23 Norika Zehnder Guildford High School 0:45.74 943 4:38.80 769 1712

34 Laura McDonough St Swithuns Junior School 0:39.25 1008 4:05.80 967 1975
7 48 Eleanor Smith St Swithuns Junior School 0:50.02 900 4:09.95 943 1843 5502

27 Eleanor Mocatta St Swithuns Junior School 0:44.36 957 4:45.92 727 1684

43 Alice Amos Hawley Place School 0:42.72 973 4:11.60 931 1904
8 7 Heather Adams Hawley Place School 0:45.95 941 4:28.64 829 1770 5443

12 Chloe Gauntlett Hawley Place School 0:42.41 976 4:34.70 793 1769

16 Phoebe King Tregelles Junior Dept 0:50.97 891 4:07.70 955 1846
9 17 Mimi Evangona - Campbell Tregelles Junior Dept 1:00.98 791 4:06.74 961 1752 5250

1 Emily Brown Tregelles Junior Dept 0:44.29 958 4:51.02 694 1652

9 Alexa Dymond Hiltingbury Junior School 0:35.97 1041 4:21.67 871 1912
10 42 Catherine Savage Hiltingbury Junior School 0:52.31 877 4:32.54 805 1682 5154

3 Laura Jones Hiltingbury Junior School 0:41.19 989 5:11.61 571 1560

Year 5 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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